Contract Summary

Reason for Amendment

No material change

Page 1 of 18

The purpose is to provide the water treatment program and services for Arkansas State University-Jonesboro.

Purpose for Amendment The purpose of this amendment is to extend the expiration date to 6/30/2025.

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report P6
Amend : Service
Item# Vendor Name Contract No. No. Method of Procurement Contract Period Type
1 CHEM-AQUA, INC. RA10252144 01 Request for Proposal 07/01/2022 To 06/30/2025 TGS
Original Contract Current Annual Original Total Updated Total
Amount Contract Amount Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$107,811.86 $107,811.86 $0.00 $754,683.02 $754,683.02
Agency # Agency Name Division
0125 Arkansas State University - Jonesboro




Contract Summary

Reason for Amendment

No material change

Page 2 of 18

The contractor is to provide enrollment management services for Arkansas State University-Jonesboro.

Purpose for Amendment The purpose of this amendment is to extend the expiration date to 6/30/2025.

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report
Amend : Service
Item# Vendor Name Contract No. No. Method of Procurement Contract Period Type
2 ACADEMIC PL,?:I?:TNERSHIPS, RA10252146 01 Request for Proposal 07/22/2022 To 06/30/2025 TGS
Original Contract Current Annual Original Total Updated Total
Amount Contract Amount Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00
Agency # Agency Name Division
0125 Arkansas State University - Jonesboro




Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

ltem#

Original Contract
Amount
$200,000.00

Agency #
0145

Contract Summary

Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

Vendor Name

3 COGENT INFOTECH
CORPORATION

Amend : Service
Contract No. '\,  Method of Procurement Contract Period Type
RA22145386 01 Request for Proposal 02/24/2022 To 02/23/2024 TGS
Current Annual Original Total Updated Total
Contract Amount Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00
Agency Name Division

University of Arkansas at Little Rock

Contractor will provide temporary staffing services for various skill levels of temporary workers pursuant to the
requirements listed in FB-22-012 and at the rates as set forth in Contractor's Official Bid Pricing Sheet, attached. These
services will be provided on an as-needed and regularly scheduled basis. There is no guarantee of work. At any time
during the assigned work period UA Little Rock may elect to terminate the services of the assigned employee. If this
termination is the result of the temporary employee not meeting the minimum requirements of the position description or
if the temporary employee decides to leave the assignment, UA Little Rock requires that a replacement employee of

appropriate capability be placed immediately. This is year one of a potential seven year contract of a multi-award
competitive bid.

The purpose of this Amendment is to extend the contract for another year. Contractor will continue to provide temporary
staffing services for various skill levels of temporary workers pursuant to the requirements listed in FB-22-012 and at
the rates as set forth in the Contractor's Official Bid Sheet. This is year two of a potential seven year contract.

Page 3 of 18




Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

0145

Contract Summary

Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

Amend : Service
Item# Vendor Name Contract No. No. Method of Procurement Contract Period Type
4 TRYFACTA, INC. RA22145387 01 Request for Proposal 02/24/2022 To 02/23/2024 TGS
Original Contract Current Annual Original Total Updated Total
Amount Contract Amount Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$200,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00
Agency # Agency Name Division

University of Arkansas at Little Rock

Contractor will provide temporary staffing services for various skill levels of temporary workers pursuant to the
requirements listed in FB-22-012 and at the rates as set forth in Contractor's Official Bid Pricing Sheet, attached. These
services will be provided on an as-needed and regularly scheduled basis. There is no guarantee of work. At any time
during the assigned work period UA Little Rock may elect to terminate the services of the assigned employee. If this
termination is the result of the temporary employee not meeting the minimum requirements of the position description or
if the temporary employee decides to leave the assignment, UA Little Rock requires that a replacement employee of

appropriate capability be placed immediately. This is year one of a potential seven year contract of a multi-award
competitive bid.

The purpose of this Amendment is to extend the contract for another year. Contractor will continue to provide temporary
staffing services for various skill levels of temporary workers pursuant to the requirements listed in FB-22-012 and at
the rates as set forth in the Contractor's Official Bid Sheet. This is year two of a potential seven year contract.

Page 4 of 18




Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

ltem#

Original Contract
Amount
$200,000.00

Agency #
0145

Contract Summary

Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

Vendor Name

5 22ND CENTURY
TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Amend : Service
Contract No. '\,  Method of Procurement Contract Period Type
RA22145388 01 Request for Proposal 02/24/2022 To 02/23/2024 TGS
Current Annual Original Total Updated Total
Contract Amount Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00
Agency Name Division

University of Arkansas at Little Rock

Contractor will provide temporary staffing services for various skill levels of temporary workers pursuant to the
requirements listed in FB-22-012 and at the rates as set forth in Contractor's Official Bid Pricing Sheet, attached. These
services will be provided on an as-needed and regularly scheduled basis. There is no guarantee of work. At any time
during the assigned work period UA Little Rock may elect to terminate the services of the assigned employee. If this
termination is the result of the temporary employee not meeting the minimum requirements of the position description or
if the temporary employee decides to leave the assignment, UA Little Rock requires that a replacement employee of

appropriate capability be placed immediately. This is year one of a potential seven year contract of a multi-award
competitive bid.

The purpose of this Amendment is to extend the contract for another year. Contractor will continue to provide temporary
staffing services for various skill levels of temporary workers pursuant to the requirements listed in FB-22-012 and at
the rates as set forth in the Contractor's Official Bid Sheet. This is year two of a potential seven year contract.

Page 5 of 18




Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

Amend : Service
Item# Vendor Name Contract No. No. Method of Procurement Contract Period Type
6 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING RA23145401 01 Intergovernmental 09/19/2022 To 03/14/2024 PCS
Original Contract Current Annual Original Total Updated Total
Amount Contract Amount Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$55,528.00 $55,528.00 $0.00 $280,528.00 $280,528.00
Agency # Agency Name Division

0145

Contract Summary

Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

University of Arkansas at Little Rock

Guiding principles are set forth by the Federal Substance Abuse Block Grant (SABG) Requirements, Division of Aging,
Adult, and Behavioral Health Services (DAABHS) Requirements, and the Arkansas Department of Human Services -
Division of Behavioral Health Services (DBHS) Rules of Practice and Procedure (RoPaP) within designated catchment
areas for the entire state of Arkansas. This evaluation -planning and -execution work will develop a detailed plan for
the evaluation of the SABG-Covid 19 Supplement: Methamphetamine Prevention Federal Grant (MPG); create a
template for ongoing progress reports to DAABHS and UA Little Rock/MidSOUTH

(MidSOUTH); create and update logic models; and provide expert presenters annually at each of AR's 13 Regional
Conferences. The SABG-Covid 19 Supplement MPG program is intended to prevent the onset and reduce the
progression of methamphetamine use and its related problems, while strengthening prevention capacity and
infrastructure at the state and community levels. With this grant, Arkansas is extending methamphetamine prevention
programming statewide, applying the evidence-based Strategic Prevention Framework strategies

To extend expiration date and continue adherence to the Strategic Prevention Framework in planning,
implementing, and evaluating prevention efforts; providing support to the collection of prevention data ; offering
and promoting evidence based

practice activities that fit within the CSAP defined prevention strategies and align with the needs identified in
evaluations.

Page 6 of 18




Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

Amend : Service
Item# Vendor Name Contract No. No. Method of Procurement Contract Period Type
7 ST. FRANCIS HOUSE NWA RA23145402 01 Request for Proposal 09/19/2022 To 03/14/2024 PCS
DBA COMMUNITY CLINIC
Original Contract Current Annual Original Total Updated Total
Amount Contract Amount Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$84,830.00 $84,830.00 $0.00 $339,320.00 $339,320.00
Agency # Agency Name Division

0145

Contract Summary

Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

University of Arkansas at Little Rock

Guiding principles are set forth by the Federal SABG-COVID 19 Meth Prevention Grant Requirements, Division of
Aging, Adult, and Behavioral Health Services (DAABHS) Requirements, and the Arkansas Department of Human
Services - Division of Behavioral Health Services (DBHS) Rules of Practice and Procedure (RoPaP) within designated
catchment areas for the entire state of Arkansas. The SABG -COVID 19 Supplement, Meth Prevention program is
intended to prevent the onset and reduce the progression of substance abuse and its related problems; specifically,
Methamphetamine use affecting youth to adults, birth-death, while strengthening prevention capacity and infrastructure
at the state and community levels. Meth Prevention Agency (MPA) Region 1 covers the following counties in Arkansas:
Benton, Carroll, Madison, and Washington.

Region 1 covers the following counties in Arkansas: Benton, Carroll, Madison, and Washington

*kkkkk

To extend expiration date & continue preventing the onset and reduce the progression of substance abuse & its related
problems; specifically methamphetamine use affecting youth to adults, birth-death, while strengthening prevention
capacity and infrastructure at the state and community levels. Year 2 of possible 4 of competitively bid contract -
FB-22-002.

Page 7 of 18




Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

Amend : Service
Item# Vendor Name Contract No. No. Method of Procurement Contract Period Type
8 HARBOR HOUSE, INC. RA23145406 01 Request for Proposal 09/19/2022 To 03/14/2024 PCS
Original Contract Current Annual Original Total Updated Total
Amount Contract Amount Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$84,830.00 $84,830.00 $0.00 $339,320.00 $339,320.00
Agency # Agency Name Division

0145

Contract Summary

Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

University of Arkansas at Little Rock

Guiding principles are set forth by the Federal SABG-COVID 19 Meth Prevention Grant Requirements, Division of
Aging, Adult, and Behavioral Health Services (DMBHS) Requirements, and the Arkansas Department of Human
Services - Division of Behavioral Health Services (DBHS) Rules of Practice and Procedure (RoPaP) within designated
catchment areas for the entire state of Arkansas. The SABG -COVID 19 Supplement, Meth Prevention program is
intended to prevent the onset and reduce the progression of substance abuse and its related problems; specifically,
Methamphetamine use affecting youth to adults, birth-death, while strengthening prevention capacity and infrastructure
at the state and community levels.

Meth Prevention Agency (MPA) Region 5 covers the following counties in Arkansas: Crawford, Franklin, Logan, Polk,
Scott, and Sebastian.

Region 5 covers the following counties in Arkansas: Crawford, Franklin, Logan, Polk, Scott, and Sebastian.

*kkkkk

To extend expiration date and continue providing services to prevent the onset and reduce the progression of
substance abuse and its related problems; specifically methamphetamine use affecting youth to adults, birth-death,
while strengthening prevention capacity & infrastructure at the state and community levels. Year 2 of possible 4 of
competitively bid contract - FB-22-002.

Page 8 of 18




Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

Amend : Service
Item# Vendor Name Contract No. No. Method of Procurement Contract Period Type
9 FAMILY SEITRJ”CCE AGENCY, RA23145409 01 Request for Proposal 09/19/2022 To 03/14/2024 PCS
Original Contract Current Annual Original Total Updated Total
Amount Contract Amount Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$84,830.00 $84,830.00 $0.00 $339,320.00 $339,320.00
Agency # Agency Name Division

0145

Contract Summary

Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

University of Arkansas at Little Rock

Guiding principles are set forth by the Federal SABG-COVID 19 Meth Prevention Grant Requirements, Division of
Aging, Adult, and Behavioral Health Services (DAABHS) Requirements, and the Arkansas Department of Human
Services - Division of Behavioral Health Services (DBHS) Rules of Practice and Procedure (RoPaP) within designated
catchment areas for the entire state of Arkansas. The SABG -COVID 19 Supplement, Meth Prevention program is
intended to prevent the onset and reduce the progression of substance abuse and its related problems; specifically,
Methamphetamine use affecting youth to adults, birth-death, while strengthening prevention capacity and infrastructure
at the state and community levels.

Meth Prevention Agency (MPA) Region 9 covers the following counties in Arkansas: Lonoke, Prairie,

Pulaski, and Saline

Region 9 covers the following counties in Arkansas: Lonoke, Prairie, Pulaski, and Saline

*kkkkk

To extend expiration date and continue providing services to prevent the onset and reduce the progression of
substance abuse and its related problems; specifically methamphetamine use affecting youth to adults, birth-death,
while strengthening prevention capacity and infrastructure at the state and community levels. Year 2 of possible 4 of
competitively bid contract - FB-22-002.

Page 9 of 18




Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

Amend : Service
Item# Vendor Name Contract No. No. Method of Procurement Contract Period Type
10 HARBOR HOUSE, INC. RA23145410 01 Request for Proposal 09/19/2022 To 03/14/2024 PCS
Original Contract Current Annual Original Total Updated Total
Amount Contract Amount Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$84,830.00 $84,830.00 $0.00 $339,320.00 $339,320.00
Agency # Agency Name Division

0145

Contract Summary

Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

University of Arkansas at Little Rock

Guiding principles are set forth by the Federal SABG-COVID 19 Meth Prevention Grant Requirements, Division of
Aging, Adult, and Behavioral Health Services (DAABHS) Requirements, and the Arkansas Department of Human
Services - Division of Behavioral Health Services (DBHS) Rules of Practice and Procedure (RoPaP) within designated
catchment areas for the entire state of Arkansas. The SABG -COVID 19 Supplement, Meth Prevention program is
intended to prevent the onset and reduce the progression of substance abuse and its related problems; specifically,
Methamphetamine use affecting youth to adults, birth-death, while strengthening prevention capacity and infrastructure
at the state and community levels.

Meth Prevention Agency (MPA) Region 10 covers the following counties in Arkansas: Hempstead, Howard, Lafayette,
Little River, Miller, and Sevier.

Region 10 covers the following counties in Arkansas: Hempstead, Howard, Lafayette, Little River, Miller, and Sevier.
*kkkkk

To extend expiration date and continue providing services to prevent the onset and reduce the progression of
substance abuse and its related problems; specifically methamphetamine use affecting youth to adults, birth-death,
while strengthening prevention capacity and infrastructure at the state and community levels. Year 2 of possible 4 of
competitively bid contract - FB-22-002.

Page 10 of 18




Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

Amend : Service
Item# Vendor Name Contract No. No. Method of Procurement Contract Period Type
11 HARBOR HOUSE, INC. RA23145411 01 Request for Proposal 09/19/2022 To 03/14/2024 PCS
Original Contract Current Annual Original Total Updated Total
Amount Contract Amount Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$84,830.00 $84,830.00 $0.00 $339,320.00 $339,320.00
Agency # Agency Name Division

0145

Contract Summary

Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

University of Arkansas at Little Rock

Guiding principles are set forth by the Federal SABG-COVID 19 Meth Prevention Grant Requirements, Division of
Aging, Adult, and Behavioral Health Services (DAABHS) Requirements, and the Arkansas Department of Human
Services - Division of Behavioral Health Services (DBHS) Rules of Practice and Procedure (RoPaP) within designated
catchment areas for the entire state of Arkansas. The SABG -COVID 19 Supplement, Meth Prevention program is
intended to prevent the onset and reduce the progression of substance abuse and its related problems; specifically,
Methamphetamine use affecting youth to adults, birth-death, while strengthening prevention capacity and infrastructure
at the state and community levels.

Meth Prevention Agency (MPA) Region 11 covers the following counties in Arkansas: Calhoun, Columbia, Dallas,
Nevada, Ouachita, and Union.

Region 11 covers the following counties in Arkansas: Calhoun, Columbia, Dallas, Nevada, Ouachita, and Union

*kkkkk

To extend expiration date and continue providing services to prevent the onset and reduce the progression of
substance abuse and its related problems; specifically methamphetamine use affecting youth to adults, birth-death,
while strengthening prevention capacity and infrastructure at the state and community levels. Year 2 of possible 4 of
competitively bid contract - FB-22-002.

Page 11 of 18




Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

Amend : Service
Item# Vendor Name Contract No. No. Method of Procurement Contract Period Type
COMMUNITY RA23145412 01 Request for Proposal 19/2022 T 14/2024 PCS
12 EMPOWERMENT COUNCIL, 09/19/20 © 03/14/20
Original Contrac!NC' Current Annual Original Total Updated Total
Amount Contract Amount Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$84,830.00 $84,830.00 $0.00 $339,320.00 $339,320.00
Agency # Agency Name Division

0145

Contract Summary

Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

University of Arkansas at Little Rock

Guiding principles are set forth by the Federal SABG-COVID 19 Meth Prevention Grant Requirements, Division of
Aging, Adult, and Behavioral Health Services (DAABHS) Requirements, and the Arkansas Department of Human
Services - Division of Behavioral Health Services (DBHS) Rules of Practice and Procedure (RoPaP) within designated
catchment areas for the entire state of Arkansas. The SABG -COVID 19 Supplement, Meth Prevention program is
intended to prevent the onset and reduce the progression of substance abuse and its related problems; specifically,
Methamphetamine use affecting youth to adults, birth-death, while strengthening prevention capacity and infrastructure
at the state and community levels.

Meth Prevention Agency (MPA) Region 12 covers the following counties in Arkansas: Arkansas, Cleveland, Grant,
Jefferson, and Lincoln.

Region 12 covers the following counties in Arkansas: Arkansas, Cleveland, Grant, Jefferson, and Lincoln

*kkkkk

To extend the expiration date and continue providing services to prevent the onset and reduce the progression of
substance abuse and its related problems; specifically methamphetamine use affecting youth to adults, birth-death,
while strengthening prevention capacity and infrastructure at the state and community levels. Year 2 of possible 4 of
competitively bid contract - FB-22-002.

Page 12 of 18




Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

Amend : Service
Item# Vendor Name Contract No. No. Method of Procurement Contract Period Type
PHOENIX YOUTH AND RA23145413 01 Request for Proposal 19/2022 T 14/2024 PCS
13 FAMILY SERVICES, INC. 09/19/20 © 03/14/20
Original Contract Current Annual Original Total Updated Total
Amount Contract Amount Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$84,830.00 $84,830.00 $0.00 $339,320.00 $339,320.00
Agency # Agency Name Division

0145

Contract Summary

Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

University of Arkansas at Little Rock

Guiding principles are set forth by the Federal SABG-COVID 19 Meth Prevention Grant Requirements, Division of
Aging, Adult, and Behavioral Health Services (DAABHS) Requirements, and the Arkansas Department of Human
Services - Division of Behavioral Health Services (DBHS) Rules of Practice and Procedure (RoPaP) within
designated catchment areas for the entire state of Arkansas. The SABG -COVID 19 Supplement, Meth Prevention
program is intended to prevent the onset and reduce the progression of substance abuse and its related problems;
specifically, Methamphetamine use affecting youth to adults, birth-death, while strengthening prevention capacity and
infrastructure at the state and community levels.

Meth Prevention Agency (MPA) Region 13 covers the following counties in Arkansas: Ashley, Bradley,

Chicot, Desha, and Drew

Region 13 covers the following counties in Arkansas: Ashley, Bradley, Chicot, Desha, and Drew

*kkkkk

To extend the expiration date and continue providing services to prevent the onset and reduce the progression of
substance abuse and its related problems; specifically methamphetamine use affecting youth to adults, birth-death,
while strengthening prevention capacity and infrastructure at the state and community levels. Year 2 of possible 4 of
competitively bid contract - FB-22-002.

Page 13 of 18




Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

Amend : Service
Item# Vendor Name Contract No. No. Method of Procurement Contract Period Type
14 RESEARCII-IN%OLUTIONS, RA23145415 01 Request for Proposal 10/24/2022 To 03/14/2024 PCS
Original Contract Current Annual Original Total Updated Total
Amount Contract Amount Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$84,830.00 $84,830.00 $0.00 $339,320.00 $339,320.00
Agency # Agency Name Division
0145 University of Arkansas at Little Rock

Contract Summary

Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

Contractor was awarded this contract through an RFP process and will service Region 8. Meth Prevention Agency
(MPA) Region 8 covers the following counties in Arkansas: Clark, Garland, Hot Springs, Montgomery, and Pike.
Guiding principles are set forth by the Federal SABG-COVID 19 Meth Prevention Grant Requirements, Division of
Aging, Adult, and Behavioral Health Services (OAABHS) Requirements, and the Arkansas Department of Human
Services - Division of Behavioral Health Services (DBHS) Rules of Practice and Procedure (RoPaP) within designated
catchment areas for the entire state of Arkansas. The SABG -COVID 19 Supplement, Meth Prevention program is
intended to prevent the onset and reduce the progression of substance abuse and its related problems; specifically,
Methamphetamine use affecting youth to adults, birth-death, while strengthening prevention capacity and infrastructure
at the state and community levels.

Region 8 covers the following counties in Arkansas: Clark, Garland, Hot Springs, Montgomery, and Pike.

*kkkkk

To extend expiration date and continue providing services to prevent the onset and reduce the progression of
substance abuse and its related problems; specifically methamphetamine use affecting youth to adults, birth-death,
while strengthening prevention capacity and infrastructure at the state and community levels. Year 2 of possible 4 of
competitively bid contract - FB-23-004.

Page 14 of 18




Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

ltem# Vendor Name

15 UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS-
MEDICAL SCIENCES

Original Contract

Contract No.
4600050033

Current Annual

Amount Contract Amount
$119,000.00 $119,000.00
Agency # Agency Name

0645

Contract Summary

Arkansas Trauma System.

Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

Arkansas Department of Health

Dr. Kyle Kalkwarf will serve as an advisor on continued trauma system development by providing services as a Trauma
Medical Consultant to assist the Arkansas Department of Health in the medical expertise and oversight of the State
Trauma System. He will evaluate best practices of other state trauma systems and work to incorporate those into the

Amend to extend for time only for the Trauma Medical Consultant to continue to provide medical consultation and
technical guidance at the Arkansas Department of Health for healthcare providers within the trauma system.

Amend : Service
No.  Method of Procurement Contract Period Type
01 Intergovernmental 02/01/2022 To 01/31/2024 PCS

Original Total Updated Total
Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$0.00 $833,000.00 $833,000.00
Division

Page 15 of 18



Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

ltem# Vendor Name

Amend
Contract No. NoO.
16 UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS- 4600044202 04
MEDICAL SCIENCES

Original Contract

Contract Summary

to child care providers on children's health topics.

Service coverage area: Statewide
Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

Page 16 of 18

Intergovernmental

To initiate an agreement to support Healthy Child Care Arkansas Program to provide technical assistance and trainings

Amend to move funding from reimbursable to compensation to continue to support Healthy Child Care Arkansas
Program to provide technical assistance and trainings to child care providers on children's health topics.

Method of Procurement

Contract Period

Service
Type
07/01/2019  To  06/30/2023  PCS
Current Annual Original Total Updated Total
Amount Contract Amount Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$97,010.93 $97,010.93 $0.00 $679,076.51 $679,076.51
Agency # Agency Name Division
0710 Arkansas Department of Human Services

Division of Child Care & Early Childhood
Education




Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report
Amend c Period Service
Item# Vendor Name Contract No. No. Method of Procurement ontract Perio Type
17  GLICAPITALGROUPINC 4600045989 01 Invitation for Bid 04/01/2020  To  03/31/2024 TGS
Original Contract Current Annual Original Total Updated Total
Amount Contract Amount Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$430,000.00 $430,000.00 $0.00 $798,000.00 $798,000.00
Agency # Agency Name Division
0710 Arkansas Department of Human Services

Division of County Operations
Contract Summary

Security and Privacy Control Assessment services for the agency’s future Integrated Eligibility Benefits Management
(IEBM) solution. Service coverage area is Statewide.

Purpose for Amendment

Amend to extend for time only this contract for Privacy and Security Control Assessment services for the agency's
future Integrated Eligibility Benefits management solution

Reason for Amendment

No material change

Page 17 of 18




Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report
Amend c Period Service
Item# Vendor Name Contract No. No. Method of Procurement ontract Perio Type
MAGELLAN MEDICAID 4600047701 05 Special Procurement 11/01/202 T 202 TGS
18 ADMINISTRATION LLC /01/2020 © 06/30/2023
Original Contract Current Annual Original Total Updated Total
Amount Contract Amount Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$9,505,110.71 $12,876,258.30 $0.00 $66,535,774.97 $66,535,774.97
Agency # Agency Name Division
0710 Arkansas Department of Human Services

Division of Medical Services

Contract Summary

Provision of pharmacy services requested by the U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Centers for Medicare
and Medicaid Services. They are part of the Arkansas Medicaid Enterprise set of software modules and services
required by the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services.

Purpose for Amendment Amend to update vendor name

Reason for Amendment

No material change

Page 18 of 18






